# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6792053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date			
DR. HERBERT R BRINKMAN	11/04/2020			

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRICKELL BIOTECH, INC.
Street Address:	5777 CENTRAL AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 102
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17364445

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (954)986-2120

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9549862119

Email: twpatent@msn.com
Correspondent Name: TED WHITLOCK

Address Line 1: 5323 SW 38TH AVENUE

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BB-4702XL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TED WHITLOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Ted Whitlock/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BB-4701XL-Assignment-HB-exe#page1.tif

PATENT 506745237 REEL: 056729 FRAME: 0445

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Dr. Herbert R. Brinkman, of 3439 Golden Currant Blvd., Fort Collins, Colorado 80521 (ASSIGNOR), as an inventor of certain technology which is the subject of this Assignment, do hereby sell and assign to Brickell Biotech, Inc., having an address at 5777 Central Avenue, Suite 102, Boulder, Colorado 80301 (ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any and all improvements in, CRYSTALLINE FORM OF SOFPIRONIUM BROMIDE AND PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF, as described in International Patent Application No. PCT/JP2020/020210, filed May 22, 2020, and any and all related applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority in or resulting from the filing of said International Patent application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements to said ASSIGNEE or his successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said invention or improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

							ż										3.1.3		, j	· × ×	) <u>2</u> %	•					
n	100	2.4	į	Us	35,	× w	2 %		Ĺ	1	ക	200						/,	6	Jen's	~~x	7,5	eris.		ge <sup>e</sup>		
•			st		<i>&amp;</i> .3		£.37**	e. e.		٠	 ب∠	المدا	•				Z'\\		<u> </u>	Ţ.,		Ζ,	بناي	Æ	*******	en en en en	==
																<b>^</b> }	Эr.	H	er.	pei	1 }	₹.	Bı	mi	omai	3	

ASSIGNEE:

Date: November 4 , 2020

Andrew Sklawer, COO and Founder

GOMESTER A

PATENT REEL: 056729 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 06/30/2021